Offer, the Offeror and its parties acting in concert were interested in 450,000,000 Consolidated
Shares, representing approximately 73.49% of the then issued Consolidated Shares.

Immediately after the close of the Share Offer, and taking into account the valid acceptances in
respect of 625,096 Consolidated Offer Shares, the Offeror and its parties acting in concert are
interested in an aggregate of 450,625,096 Consolidated Shares, representing approximately 73.59% of
the issued Consolidated Shares as at the date of this joint announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately after the
Completion of the Subscriptions but prior to the making of the Share Offer; and (ii) immediately after
the close of the Share Offer (taking into account the valid acceptances in respect of 625,096
Consolidated Offer Shares) and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately after Completion
of the Subscriptions

but prior to the
making of the Share Offer

Immediately after the close of
the Share Offer and as at the

date of this joint
announcement

Number of
Consolidated

Shares
Approximate

%

Number of
Consolidated

Shares
Approximate

%

Non-public Shareholders
Pearl Oriental Sino Logistics Limited(1) 243,600 0.05 243,600 0.05

The Subscribers
Xin Hua 365,000,000 59.61 365,625,096 59.71
Noble(2) 85,000,000 13.88 85,000,000 13.88

Subtotal of the Concert Group 450,000,000 73.49 450,625,096 73.59

Public Shareholders 162,032,387 26.46 161,407,291 26.36

Total number of issued Consolidated
Shares 612,275,987 100.00 612,275,987 100.00

Notes:

1. On 4 April 2007, the Company issued consideration Shares in relation to its acquisition of 60% of the
issued share capital of Pearl Oriental Sino Logistics Limited. Please refer to the Company’s
announcement dated 26 September 2006 and the Company’s circular dated 18 October 2006 in
relation to the acquisition of Pearl Oriental Sino Logistics Limited for more details. The 243,600
Consolidated Shares held by Pearl Oriental Sino Logistics Limited (which is a subsidiary of the
Company) consist of part of these consideration Shares and 40,600 bonus Consolidated Shares which
were issued to Pearl Oriental Sino Logistics Limited in May 2011.